

## City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: RES 13-1772 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 11/13/2013

Title: Authorizing the Department of Parks and Recreation to enter into an agreement with the Minnesota

State Fair for storage space, which includes a promise of indemnification.

**Sponsors:** Kathy Lantry

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Minnesota State Fair Storage License Agreement.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/18/2013	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
11/13/2013	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Authorizing the Department of Parks and Recreation to enter into an agreement with the Minnesota State Fair for storage space, which includes a promise of indemnification.

WHEREAS, the Department of Parks and Recreation is in need of storage space for equipment; and

WHEREAS, the Minnesota State Fair is willing to lease the Education Building to the City for the period of November 1, 2013 through April 1, 2014; and

WHEREAS, the negotiated rate of the lease is well under other rent pricing available in the market, but the Minnesota State Fair wishes to be indemnified for the term of the storage; and

WHEREAS, the City would have to pay more in rent at another location, and the City will benefit from the lower rates in this agreement with limited risk; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the appropriate city officials are authorized to enter into the agreement with the Minnesota State Fair for storage space, which includes a promise of indemnification.